NATIONAL Assessm	ent Centr	e Services					
Date In 24/01/52		Job description		Dane & Tune Completed		Done	by
Rellio Comscosoo	0843/13	SAS e-filing		1			
Veli No 5/277626m		E-mail (widen stas: Al	C 2hrs;		-		
DOA 23/01/22	1200	i-Motor Claim For				-	
1		i-Motor W/O (Within		T)' 4hrs)			
OD (P) Reporting Only		i-Photo Uploaded					
TP Insurer		Assessment/Survey I	Report	1		deliber lete.	
er insurer		Ass't Report by Fax	Hand to	Owner/Wksp			
Preferred Wksp / INC Assign W	ksp / QW: (			Tel:	ax:		
TP Particulars: V	eh No:	SJC 4977A	INC(	)/Non-INC( )			
Owner / Driver: (				Tel:		)	
Policy No: (	iod: (	)	Cover Type: (		)		
Confirmed by: (		Dat	e:	Times		)	
Insured/Driver Liability: (	%) [?	Note-Est. Status (WO):	N: 0-20	%; P: 21-79%. F: 30-	100%	6)	
Year of Registration: (		Varranty: YES ( )/N	10 (	)			
	oading: \$1,00	00 ( ) / \$2,000 ( )					
General Remarks:-	EL MAPSON		23000	Marin Same Lan			
( ) Walk-In Customer : Co	ustomer's infor	mation strictly Confident	tial & Stri	ctly NO refer of repairer.			
( ) Total Loss Case : to	e-mail Insure	r URGENTLY.					
Drive-In ( ) / Towed-In ( ); Invoice: YES ( ) / NO ( ); Towing Co. (			wing Co. (			)	
Remarks:- (INC hotline:	6788 6616)			Date&Time Completed		Done	by
1) Apply for Transport Allowa		ourtesy Car ( )	2007000	Dates III.o Compe or	-		
2) QC Check / Post Repair Inst		( )			-		
3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Re		0001 ( )					
Injury:		, , , ,			-		
Injury:							
Date/Time Actions							
				M			5771-127
					-		-
1946		Inve	ice Prep	aration Checklist		Ant (\$)	Amt (3 Add Bi
Claimant's Particulars :-		1) AR : Accident Reporting (\$30);					
	The second secon	2) DA : Damage Assessment (\$100); INC (\$80) 3) TF : Towing Fee \$40/\$45					
Oriver/Owner:	4) FT :	4) FT : Follow-Through Survey \$12					
Contact No:		5) PT: Follow-Through Survey (Resurvey) \$30 For claiming against INC Only (wef 10 Jan 2005)					
Damaged Portion:			6) TR : Re-inspection \$75 7) N1 : Idsc DA + SMRT Survey \$160				
		8) NT	JC Addition	nal Services:			
C Checked by (Engr-In-Cha	rge):	<u>Oh:</u>	Marie a marie marie marie	Car / Tpt Allowance	\$5		
		*N6	: Repair Co	-ordination	\$10		
Auditors' Comments :-				r Inspection cet Excess Coordination	\$25 \$5		
at. 1;		312	(N11): TP(	Non INC) against INC	\$20		
at. 2 / 3:		and the second s	l: Idae Mobi e date i	lle Fee Charges	30		The sale
n. 2/3		Invote:	CONTRACTOR	E Classid		BERTH TEXT	The same of the sa

SL0X221O0002 / LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd [408933] ENTRY DATE & TIME: 24/01/2022 18:50 (SGT) SUBMITTED BY: LKK Auto PU VERSION: 1 (24/01/2022 18:50 (SGT))



# SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.

2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver

3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.

4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.

This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.

7. By the ladgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

#### ACCIDENT STATEMENT

Date of Submission Date of Accident Exact Location of Accident Additional Location Information

Country/State of Loss

24/01/2022 18:50 (SGT) 23/01/2022 13:00 (SGT)

CTE, Singapore TWDS AYE B4 BRADDELL EXIT ON LANE 4

Singapore

### **DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE**

Vehicle Registration Number

SKT7626M

INSURED/POLICYHOLDER

Is company?

Name Of Registered Owner

NRIC No. Email Address

Mobile Phone No

Alternative Phone No

PAN HOCK SENG SXXXX722F

ezrapan@gmail.com (Phone) +65-91516050

+65-91516050

VEHICLE PARTICULARS

Manufacturer

Model Variant

Toyota **ALTIS** 

Exact purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of

accident Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to

vour vehicle?

Vehicle Category Transmission

CC

Private use

No - Claiming third party

Private car Auto 1598

INSURANCE COMPANY

Name of Insurance Company

Type of Coverage Fleet Policy

Policy Number

Cover Note Number

MSIG Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.

Comprehensive

A 29144879 ATM

DRIVER

Name of Driver NRIC No

PAN HOCK SENG SXXXX722F

Accident report SL0X221O0002

Page 1 of 34

Date Of Birth Occupation

Date Of Driving Pass

Driving experience Gender

Mobile Number Alt. Phone Number

Email Address Address

Address complement Postcode

Is the driver the policyholder?

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured

Does Driver Own Other Vehicles?

Vehicle Registration Number of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver

Insurance Company of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver

GENERAL INFORMATION OF THE ACCIDENT

Type of Accident Weather Conditions

Road Surface

OTHER INFORMATION

Was any foreign vehicle involved in the accident? Number of vehicles involved in the accident

Was anybody injured in the Accident?

Yes Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance? No Was any other vehicle or property damaged? Yes 2

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

Has the driver been approached by unknown person(s)

soliciting/offering accident claims assistance?

PASSENGER 1

Name

Gender

DETAILS OF POLICE ACTION

Was the accident reported to the police?

Police Station Name Police Station Phone No Alt. Police Station Phone No.

Police Station Address

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

If yes, against whom?

CIRCUMSTANCES OF ACCIDENT

PLS REFER TO THE POLICE REPORT: E/20220124/7014

ATTACHMENT(S)

Are accident photos available for attachment? Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

Was there any audio recorded?

Yes

29/01/1960

04/09/1984

+65-91516050

Chain Collision

Clear

Dry

No

No

Female

Yes

TAN SUAY HUA

Tanglin Division Headquaters

21 Kampong Java Road Singapore 228892

(Phone) +65-18003910000

(Fax) +65-63964900

3

#15-107

570173

Yes

No

37 YEARS AND 4 MONTHS

BLK 173 BISHAN STREET 13

(Phone) +65-91516050

ezrapan@gmail.com

Indoor

No

No

**DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1** 

Vehicle Registration Number

Vehicle Manufacturer

SJC4977A

Vehicle Model Vehicle Variant Vehicle Colour Vehicle Category Private car Name of Driver RUTH Contact Number (Phone) +65-98292384 Address Address complement Postcode Insurance Company Name Nature Of Damage Details of property damaged in accident No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

### **DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 2**

Vehicle Registration Number SFS3608G Vehicle Manufacturer Vehicle Model Vehicle Variant Vehicle Colour Vehicle Category Private car Name of Driver VINCENT Contact Number (Phone) +65-96261280 Address Address complement Postcode Insurance Company Name Nature Of Damage Details of property damaged in accident No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

#### INJURED PERSONS DETAILS

#### INJURED 1

Name of injured person PAN HOCK SENG Gender Male Phone No Address Address Complement Post Code Approximate Age Years Old Injuries Sustained BODY Injured person in which vehicle? SKT7626M Were seat belts worn? Yes Was this injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance? No

#### INJURED 2

Name of injured person TAN SUAY HUA Gender Female Phone No Address Address Complement Post Code Approximate Age Years Old Injuries Sustained BODY Injured person in which vehicle? SKT7626M Were seat belts worn? Yes Was this injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance? No

### SKETCH PLAN

### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- Please report <u>correctly</u> the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Formmust be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknow ledge, agree and consent that :

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' law yers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of :
- (i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
- (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims:
- (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
- (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
- (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims.

(collectively the "Purposes")

C-SJC 4077 A

- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the Insurers' law yers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents (including their law yers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.

	$\wedge$	1	>				dyn	v 24	101/27
Policyholder's Sig Time Sketch Plan	nature / Date &	Driver's S & Time	Signature (If o	driver is not the police	cyholder) /		-	by Reportin	
	CTE TWO	s AYE	BEFORE	BRADDELL	EYIT	ON LA	HE L	+	
					-	7	5		
	IBN	A	cD		$\rightarrow$	2	<del>'</del> +-		
					$\Rightarrow$	5	3		
					$\rightarrow$		2		
					$\Rightarrow$		1		

	PLEASE REFER TO THE POLICE REPORT.	
	E/20220124/7014	
-		
eclaratio	s ·	
le declare	e foregoing particulars are true in every respect.	
11		24/01/2
17	Jym	24/01/2

Driver's Signature (if driver is not the policyholder) / Date

& Time

Witnessed by Reporting Centre

Personnel

Policyholder's Signature / Date &

Time





1 of 2

## Report No. E/20220124/7014

## POLICE REPORT (NP299)

Police Station Of Origin Tanglin Division HQ 21 Kampeng Java Road SINGAPORE 228892 Tel No:1800-3910000

24/01/2022 13:34  Name Of Informant  PAN HOCK SENG ID Type / ID No.		oort No.	Station Diary No.			
PAN HOCK SENG						
Management of the Control of the Con	Address					
ID Type / ID No.	173 BISI	173 BISHAN STREET 13 #15-107 SINGAPORE 570173				
	Contact No.					
NRIC NO / S1438722F	Home/Office:		Mobile:			
			91516050			
Nationality	Email Address					
SINGAPORE CITIZEN	ezrapan@gmail.com					
Occupation	Sex	Age	Date of Birth	Race		
Estate Manager	Male	61	29/01/1960	Chinese		
Institution/School Name	Languag English	je				
Date/Time Of Incident	Location	Of Inciden	it			
23/01/2022 13:00	CENTRA	AL EXPRE	SSWAY			
My wife Tan Suay Hua was my front pass I had come to a complete stop and had k Moments after coming to a complete stop	senger and bot	th of us we	from the vehicle i			
Signature Of Officer Recording The Repo	ort:	The	nature Of Informant:  i identity of the person making this  ort has been authenticated by Singpass signature is required.			
		1 1				
Signature Of Interpreter: Not applicable			/Time: 1/2022 13:34			





2 of 2

POLICE REPORT (NP299)

Officer In-Charge Of Case:

## CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Report No. E/20220124/7014

catching the both of us completely off guard.	
The impact was so huge that our vehicle was propelled despite of the safety distance I had kept.	forward into the rear of the vehicle in front of us
I alighted to realise that we were involved in a 3 car cha	in collision involving:
SJG4977A - , SKT7626M SFS3608G	
where I was the 2nd vehicle.	
After the accident, both my wife and I started feeling acl lower back areas.	nes and sereness over our neck, shoulders and
We proceeded to Alexandra Hospital to seek treatment	and were given 3 days MC each.
Signature Of Officer Recording The Report: Not applicable	Signature Of Informant: The identity of the person making this report has been authenticated by Singpass. No signature is required.
Signature Of Interpreter: Not applicable	Date/Time: 24/01/2022 13:34

Classification Of Case:

	1. //
Accident Place	: (TE TWAS AYE BEFORE BEADOELL EXIT ON Lane 4
Vehicle No. (Car Plate No.)	: SKT 7(26 M Make/Model: TUYOTA AITES.
Insurance Company	: MIG Policy No: A 29144879 ATM.
Owner or Company Name /IC No.	: PAH HOCK SENG (S/438722F).
Owner or Company Contact No.	: 915 (657) Owner's HpCompany Tel
DRIVER'S Name / IC No.	: PAN HOCK SENG (51438722F).
DRIVER'S Date Of Birth	: 29 01 1966 DRIVER'S License Pass Date 64 09 1984
Relationship of Owner & Driver	: Spouse\Parent\Children\Sibling\Employee\Others:
DRIVER'S Address , ,	: APT BLK 173 BISHAN STREET 13 #15-107 S 57013
DRIVER'S Contact No./ Alt No.	:1) 9 5  (050. 2)
DRIVER'S Occupation INDO	OR) OUTDOOR (e.g. working inside or outside office)
Email Address	ezrapan@ gnail.com,
Weather & Road Surface	(FZDAPAN@ GMAIL COM) CLEAR & DRY\ RAINING & WET \ AFTER RAIN & WET
Reporting Type : Repor	ting Only \Claim Other Party \ Claim Own Insurance
Number of Passengers (Including Driv	er):
Was there any video Captured by car can Exact purpose for which vehicle was be Any Injury (If YES, Pls state): YES;	ring used at time of accident; Private use \ Work Purpose
Other Part	y Driver's Particular (if any)
Vehicle. No: 6 SJC 4977 A	Vehicle. No: 8 5Fs 3608 G
Vehicle Make \Model: HONDA STR	EAM Vehicle Make \Model: OUT LANDER MITSUBISH.
Name Driver: RUTH	Name Driver: VINCENT
IC No. Driver/Contact: 9329 23	1C No. Driver/Contact: 9126 1280.

• NEW – Passenger's name & gender:

TAN SUAY HUA - FEMALE



MSIG Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. 4 Shenton Way, # 21-01, SGX Centre 2, Singapore 068807 Tel +65 6827 7888, Fax +65 6827 7800 Co. Reg. No. 200412212G GST Reg. No. 20-0412212G

## Certificate of Insurance

ROAD TRANSPORT ACT 1987 (MALAYSIA), ROAD TRANSPORT (AMENDMENT) ACT 2019 (MALAYSIA)
THE MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS) RULES, 1959 (MALAYSIA)
THE MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) ACT (CAP. 189 OF THE REVISED EDITION)
(REPUBLIC OF SINGAPORE)
THE MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) RULES, 1996 EDITION (REPUBLIC OF SINGAPORE)
OR ANY AMENDMENT, ACT OR ACTS PASSED IN SUBSTITUTION THEREOF.

Form M.X.1 Individual Ownership Toyota DriveElite2 Comprehensive

Certificate No. A 29144879 ATM

Excess: SGD500 Windscreen Excess: SGD100

 Index Mark and Registration Number of Vehicle SKT7626M

2. Name of Policyholder

Pan Hock Seng

- 3. Effective Date of the Commencement of Insurance for the purposes of the Act 23/06/2020
- 4. Date of Expiry of Insurance

22/06/2022

5. Persons or Classes of Persons entitled to drive\*

Pan Hock Seng

Any other person provided he is driving on the Policyholder's order or with the Policyholder's permission.

- \* Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor Vehicle.
- Limitations as to use

Use only for social domestic and pleasure purposes and for the Policyholder's business. The Policy does not cover use for hire or reward racing pace-making reliability trial speed-testing the carriage of goods other than samples in connection with any trade or business or use for any purpose in connection with the Motor Trade.

\* Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Section 95 of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia), are not to be included under these headings.

All Claims related repair can be carried out at Borneo Motors (S) Pte Ltd or any workshop of your choice. Windscreen Excess is waived at Borneo Motors (S) for windscreen related claims. This Policy includes Courtesy Car benefit.

This Certificate is not transferable to a new owner of the vehicle. If for any reason the Policy is terminated during its currency, the Certificate must be returned to the Insurer within 7 days of the termination or if the Certificate has been lost or destroyed, a Statutory Declaration to that effect must be made. Failure to comply with this obligation is an offence under the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Cap. 189).

I/WE HEREBY CERTIFY that the Policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia) or any Amendment, Act or Acts passed in substitution thereof.

> MSIG Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. Approved Insurers

> > for Chief Executive Officer